AP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 07 J	IUN 2007	
OMB 06-20-2007		
IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		
To 103417931 ice: Please record the attached documents or the r	new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party.	party(ies)	
Daniel I. Barnea Name: Bright Imag	ing Ltd.	
Norman Sorek Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No Street Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s): May 29, 2007; respectively P.O. Box 3010, Omer Industrial	Park	
X Assignment Merger Change of Name		
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement City: Omer		
Government Interest Assignment State:		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Country: Isreal	Zip: 84965	
Additional name(s) & address(es)	Yes x No	
Otherattached?	Yes X No	
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? This document is being filed together with the patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)	12537	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	1	
Name: Robert Kinberg VENABLE LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 31949-246646 Authorized to be charged by	*	
Street Address: P.O. Box 34385		
Enclosed		
No fees required		
City: Washington 8. Payment Information		
State: DC Zip: 20043-9998 a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	S	
Phone Number: (202) 344-4000 Expiration Date		
Thore Number. (202) 0.11 1000		
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 b. Deposit Account Number	22-0261	
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 b. Deposit Account Number Email Address: Authorized User Name Rober	22-0261	
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 b. Deposit Account Number	22-0261 t Kinberg	
Fax Number: (202) 344-8300 b. Deposit Account Number Email Address: Authorized User Name Rober 9. Signature:	22-0261 e, 2007	

PATENT

REEL: 019460 FRAME: 0472

11/792537

IAP13 Rec'd PCT/PTO 07 JUN 2007

(19890-05)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Wc

- 1) Daniel I.Barnea, an Israeli citizen residing at 77 Gordon Street, Tel Aviv 64388, Israel; and
- Norman Sorek, an Israeli citizen residing at 15 Hanotrim Street, Zichron Yaacov 30900, Israel;

hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled

METHOD AND AAPARATUS FOR IMAGING OF SCENES HAVING LARGE INTENSITY VARIANCE

For which U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/634,048 was filed on December 07, 2004; and International Patent Application No. PCT/IL2005/001311 was filed on December 06, 2005; and

WHEREAS, Bright Imaging Ltd., an Israeli company of P.O.B. 3010, Omer Industrial Park, Omer 84965, Israel, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and the aforementioned patent application and any patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One New Israeli Shekel (NS 1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. We, as Assignors, hereby sell, assign and set over to said Assignee the entire right, title and interest for Israel and all other countries of the world in and to said invention and the aforesaid patent application, and all original, divisional or other applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in Israel and in any other country, including an international patent application which will be filed under the PCT and all national/regional phase applications derived from said international application, including all US national derivatives, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and the undersigned for ourselves and our legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all documents required for transferring said patents/ applications to said Assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigneds with respect to said patents/applications, whenever requested, to testify in any legal proceedings in which the said patents or patent applications may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to register the assignment of the said Patent(s) or Patent Application(s), the expenses incident to said application to be borne and paid by said assignee. This Deed of Assignment does not detract from any other assignment previously made in respect of the same matters, if any.

#694512

PATENT REEL: 019460 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 06/07/2007